
BROOME BIRD 

OBSERVATORY 

         Tour Schedule 2024 

 

     MARCH 

  Shorebirds Mangroves Bush & Plains  Lakes (Full Day) 

1 March  Friday   3:30pm   

2 March  Saturday   3:30pm   

3 March  Sunday  3:00pm    

4 March  Monday  3:00pm     

5 March Tuesday    3:30pm  

6 March Wednesday   3:30pm  

7 March Thursday   3:30pm  

8 March Friday 8:00am    

9 March Saturday 8:30am    

10 March Sunday   7:00am   

11 March Monday   7:30am   

12 March Tuesday   8:00am   

13 March Wednesday   3:30pm  

14 March Thursday   3:30pm  

15 March Friday   3:30pm  

16 March Saturday   3:30pm  

17 March Sunday  3:00pm    

18 March Monday  3:00pm    

19 March Tuesday    3:30pm  

20 March Wednesday NO TOURS AVAILABLE 

21 March Thursday  

Wave the Waders Goodbye March Course 
http://www.broomebirdobservatory.com/courses-2   

(No tours available during this time) 
 

22 March Friday 

23 March Saturday 

24 March Sunday  

25 March Monday  

26 March Tuesday  NO TOURS AVAILABLE 

27 March Wednesday  8:00am   

28 March Thursday   8:00am   

29 March Friday  8:30am   

30 March Saturday    3:30pm  

31 March Sunday    3:30pm  

http://www.broomebirdobservatory.com/courses-2
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APRIL 

  Shorebirds Mangroves Bush & Plains Lakes (Full Day) 

1 April  Monday    3:30pm  

2 April Tuesday  NO TOURS AVAILABLE 

3 April Wednesday  
Flock Wildlife Photography Course 

(No tours available during this time) 

4 April Thursday 

5 April Friday 

6 April Saturday 

7 April Sunday  

8 April Monday  

9 April Tuesday  NO TOURS AVAILABLE 

10 April Wednesday  7:30am   

11 April Thursday  8:00am   

12 April Friday  8:30am   

13 April Saturday   3:30pm  

14 April Sunday    3:30pm  

15 April Monday    3:30pm  

16 April Tuesday    3:30pm  

17 April  Wednesday   7:00am   

18 April Thursday NO TOURS AVAILABLE 

19 April Friday  
Wave the Waders Goodbye March Course 

http://www.broomebirdobservatory.com/courses-2   
(No tours available during this time) 

 

20 April Saturday 

21 April Sunday  

22 April Monday  

23 April Tuesday  

24 April Wednesday NO TOURS AVAILABLE 

25 April Thursday    3:30pm  

26 April Friday  7:30am   

27 April Saturday   8:00am   

28 April Sunday   8:30am    

29 April Monday    3:30pm  

30 April Tuesday    3:30pm  

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.broomebirdobservatory.com/courses-2
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MAY 

  Shorebirds Mangroves Bush & Plains Lakes (Full Day) 

1 May Wednesday   3:00pm  

2 May Thursday     7:00am 

3 May Friday   7:00am   

4 May Saturday   3:00pm  

5 May Sunday  7:00am    

6 May Monday 7:30am    

7 May Tuesday  8:30am     

8 May Wednesday   3:00pm  

9 May Thursday     7:00am  

10 May Friday   7:30am    

11 May Saturday  8:00am   

12 May Sunday    3:00pm  

13 May Monday  9:00am   

14 May Tuesday  2:00pm    

15 May Wednesday 2:00pm    

16 May Thursday     7:00am 

17 May Friday   7:30am   

18 May Saturday   3:00pm  

19 May Sunday  7:30am    

20 May Monday 7:30am     

21 May Tuesday  8:00am     

22 May Wednesday    7:00am 

23 May Thursday  9:00am    

24 May Friday    3:00pm  

25 May Saturday  7:00am   

26 May Sunday   8:00am   

27 May Monday    3:00pm  

28 May Tuesday   9:00am    

29 May Wednesday    7:00am 

30 May Thursday  3:00pm    

31 May Friday  3:00pm    
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JUNE 

  Shorebirds Mangroves Bush & Plains Lakes (Full Day) 

1 June  Saturday    3:00pm  

2 June Sunday    3:00pm  

3 June Monday 7:00am    

4 June Tuesday  7:00am    

5 June Wednesday 8:00am    

6 June Thursday     7:00am 

7 June Friday    3:00pm  

8 June Saturday  7:00am   

9 June Sunday   8:00am   

10 June Monday   3:00pm  

11 June Tuesday   9:00am   

12 June Wednesday    7:00am 

13 June Thursday  3:00pm    

14 June Friday    3:00pm  

15 June Saturday   3:00pm  

16 June Sunday  NO TOUR AVAILABLE 

17 June Monday   3:00pm  

18 June Tuesday     7:00am 

19 June Wednesday 7:00am    

20 June Thursday  7:30am    

21 June Friday  8:00am     

22 June Saturday   3:00pm  

23 June Sunday  9:00am     

24 June Monday  7:30am   

25 June Tuesday   8:30am    

26 June Wednesday    7:00am 

27 June Thursday    3:00pm  

28 June Friday  3:00pm    

29 June Saturday  3:00pm    

30 June Sunday  3:00pm    
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JULY 

  Shorebirds Mangroves Bush & Plains Lakes (Full Day) 

1 July  Monday   3:00pm  

2 July Tuesday     7:00am  

3 July Wednesday 7:00am    

4 July Thursday  7:30am    

5 July Friday  8:30am     

6 July Saturday   3:00pm  

7 July Sunday   7:00am   

8 July Monday  8:00am   

9 July Tuesday   8:30am    

10 July Wednesday    7:00am 

11 July Thursday    3:00pm  

12 July Friday    3:00pm  

13 July Saturday 3:00pm    

14 July Sunday    3:00pm  

15 July Monday   3:00pm  

16 July Tuesday    8:00am   

17 July Wednesday    7:00am 

18 July Thursday    3:00pm  

19 July Friday  7:30am    

20 July Saturday 8:30am    

21 July Sunday  9:00am    

22 July Monday  7:00am   

23 July Tuesday   7:30am   

24 July Wednesday    7:00am 

25 July Thursday   9:00am   

26 July Friday    3:00pm  

27 July Saturday   3:00pm  

28 July Sunday  3:00pm    

29 July Monday  3:00pm    

30 July Tuesday    3:00pm  

31 July Wednesday    7:00am  
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AUGUST  

  Shorebirds Mangroves Bush & Plains Lakes (Full Day) 

1 August  Thursday    3:00pm  

2 August Friday  7:30am    

3 August Saturday 8:30am    

4 August Sunday  9:00am    

5 August Monday  7:00am   

6 August Tuesday    3:00pm  

7 August Wednesday    7:00am  

8 August Thursday   8:30am   

9 August Friday   9:00am   

10 August Saturday   3:00pm  

11 August Sunday    3:00pm  

12 August Monday 3:00pm    

13 August Tuesday    3:00pm  

14 August Wednesday    7:00am 

15 August Thursday   8:00am   

16 August Friday    3:00pm  

17 August Saturday   3:00pm  

18 August Sunday  8:00am    

19 August Monday 8:30am    

20 August Tuesday  NO TOUR AVAILABLE 

21 August Wednesday 

22 August Thursday   8:00am   

23 August Friday    3:00pm  

24 August Saturday  9:00am   

25 August Sunday    3:00pm  

26 August Monday   3:00pm  

27 August Tuesday  3:00pm    

28 August Wednesday    7:00am 

29 August Thursday   7:30am    

30 August Friday    3:00pm  

31 August Saturday   3:00pm  
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SEPTEMBER 

  Shorebirds Mangroves Bush & Plains Lakes (Full Day) 

1 September  Sunday  8:30am    

2 September Monday 9:00am    

3 September Tuesday  9:00am    

4 September Wednesday  7:30am    

5 September Thursday     7:00am 

6 September Friday   8:00am   

7 September Saturday  8:30am   

8 September Sunday   9:00am   

9 September Monday   3:30pm  

10 September Tuesday    3:30pm  

11 September Wednesday    7:00am 

12 September Thursday    3:30pm  

13 September Friday    3:30pm  

14 September Saturday NO TOURS AVAILABLE  

15 September Sunday   

Birds of the Broome Region course 
http://www.broomebirdobservatory.com/courses-2  

(No tours during this time) 

16 September Monday 

17 September Tuesday  

18 September Wednesday 

19 September Thursday  

20 September Friday  NO TOURS AVAILABLE  

21 September Saturday  8:00am   

22 September Sunday   9:00am    

23 September Monday   3:30pm  

24 September Tuesday    3:30pm  

25 September Wednesday    7:00am 

26 September Thursday    3:30pm  

27 September Friday   7:00am    

28 September Saturday    3:30pm  

29 September Sunday  8:30am    

30 September Monday 8:00am    

http://www.broomebirdobservatory.com/courses-2
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OCTOBER 

  Shorebirds Mangroves Bush & Plains Lakes (Full Day) 

1 October  Tuesday  8:30am    

2 October Wednesday    7:00am  

3 October Thursday   7:00am   

4 October Friday   7:30am   

5 October Saturday   3:30pm  

6 October Sunday   8:00am   

7 October Monday  8:30am   

8 October Tuesday    3:30pm  

9 October Wednesday    7:00am 

10 October Thursday    3:30pm  

11 October Friday    3:30pm  

12 October Saturday  7:30am    

13 October Sunday  NO TOURS AVAILABLE 

14 October Monday  

Birds of the Broome Region course 
http://www.broomebirdobservatory.com/courses-2  

(No tours during this time) 

15 October Tuesday  

16 October Wednesday 

17 October Thursday  

18 October Friday  

19 October Saturday NO TOURS AVAILABLE 

20 October Sunday   8:00am   

21 October Monday  8:30am   

22 October Tuesday   9:00am   

23 October Wednesday    7:00am 

24 October Thursday    3:30pm  

25 October Friday    3:30pm  

26 October Saturday  8:00am   

27 October Sunday    3:30pm  

28 October Monday    3:30pm  

29 October Tuesday 8:00am    

30 October Wednesday 8:30am    

31 October Thursday  8:30am     

http://www.broomebirdobservatory.com/courses-2

